) MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.
. Director

4 ROBINKAY, Ph.D.
/ Chief Deputy Director

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.
Medical Director

YouiH

%m;’ LOS ANGELES COUNTY LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH ‘\,,

EEEEEEEEEEEEE

August 21, 2015

TO: Each Supz isor
FROM: Marvin J. Southa% Ifé W.
Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 126 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal (MC) Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs, and execution of 3 new Agreements
processed in the month of May 2015 as follows:

1. Memorandum of Space Use Agreement with Tarzana Treatment Centers,
Inc., for Fiscal Years (FYs) 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17, and 2017-18, the Board
of Supervisors approved this co-located project to provide healthcare services at
the Department’'s directly-operated San Fernando Mental Health Center that
establishes a one-stop health and behavioral health center in a community-based
behavioral health setting. There is ho monetary payment between Los Angeles
County Department of Mental Health (DMH) and Tarzana Treatment Center.

2. Agreement (2014-RW-BX-0007) with Department of Justice is a Grant award
and special conditions Agreement in the amount of $600,000 for a two-year
period from October 1, 2014, through September 30, 2016, for the Second
Chance Act Reentry Program for Adult offenders with Co-Occurring Substance
Abuse and Mental Health Disorders (Second Chance Act).

3. Agreement (MH220023) with InterACT Computing Enterprise, Inc., is a
Master Agreement for Project Management Service Act for FYs 2014-15 through
2017-18. There is no MCA for this contract.

The following Amendment adds Pool Dollars for County-Requested Other
Professional Services/Change Notices to support DMH in its continued
implementation and roll-out efforts of the Integrated Behavioral Health
Information System (IBHIS):

LA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Hilda L. Solis | Mark Ridley-Thomas | Sheila Kuehl | Don Knabe | Michael D. Antonovich



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 2

4. Amendment No. 3 (77676) with Netsmart Technologies, Inc., for FY 2014-15
adds Pool Dollars in the amount of $4.4 million. The revised MCA is
$103,716,793.

The following 11 Amendments (5 through 15) for FY 2015-16 extend the term of
the Contract beginning July 1, 2015:

5. Amendment No. 4 (MH150240) with F.D.M. Exclusive Image., Inc., dba
Coover Pharmacy. ‘

6. Amendment No. 4 (MH150256) with Kenneth Ross dba North Hollywood
Medical Arts Pharmacy.

7. Amendment No. 3 (MH150257) with Koam Pharmacy, Inc.
8. Amendment No. 5 (MH150261) with Market Pharmacy, Inc.

9. Amendment No. 4 (MH150267) with Oakdale Pharmacy dba Oakdale
Pharmacy.

10. Amendment No. 4 (MH150272) with Prescriptions Plus, Inc., dba
Super-Rite Drugs.

11. Amendment No. 4 (MH150274) with Rami, Inc., dba Aalpha Pharmacy.
12. Amendment No. 4 (MH150277) with Rivendell, Inc., dba Griffith Drugs.

13.  Amendment No. 5 (MH150278) with Robert Feiles and Susan Feiles dba
Victory-Tampa Pharmacy.

14.  Amendment No. 6 (MH150282) with Sungyong S. Kim dba Griffith Drugs.

15. Amendment No. 7 (MH190075) with California State University, Long Beach
Research Foundation.

The following Amendment revises the Business Associate Agreement (BAA)
under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1966 (HIPAA):

16. Amendment No. 1 (MH220023) with interAct Computing Enterprise, Inc., for
FYs 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17, and 2017-18, revises BAA and HIPAA laws and
regulations.



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 3

The following two Amendments (17 and 18) increase Group Home Aftercare
Services (GHAS) MC Funded Program funds:

17. Amendment No. 7 (MH121142) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
for FY 2014-15 increases GHAS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$196,906. The revised MCA is $7,079,442.

18. Amendment No. 14 (MH121200) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child & Family
Services for FY 2014-15 increases GHAS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $8,334. The revised MCA is $42,454,874.

The following Amendment is a Technical Correction. Amendment to correct the
Match Funds amount for Field Capable Clinical Services (FCCS)
(MC/Healthy Families) on the Financial Summary:

19. Amendment No. 10 (MH121058) with Pacific Clinics for FY 2013-14 is a
Technical Correction. There is no change to the MCA.

The following two Amendments (20 and 21) add/change/delete business address,
name, Service Function Codes (SFCs), service delivery site, and/or revise
Provider Number (PN). There is no change to the MCAs:

20. Amendment No. 3 (MH121225) with Stirling Academy, Inc., for FY 2014-15
changes contractor’s headquarters business address from
31824 Village Center Road, Suite F, Westlake Village, CA 91361, to
6931 Van Nuys Boulevard, Suite 102, Van Nuys, CA 91405.

21. Amendment No. 3 (MH121229) with Topanga-Roscoe Corporation dba
Topanga West Home for FY 2014-15 intends to add new Short-Doyle/Medi-Cal
PN To Be Assigned (TBA) at service delivery site located at
22110 Roscoe Boulevard, Suite 106, Canoga Park, CA 91304. The following
services are to be provided at the service delivery sites: Targeted Case
Management, Mode 15, SFCs 01-09; Mental Health Services, Mode 15, SFCs
10-19/30-59; Medication Support, Mode 15, SFCs 60-69; Crisis Intervention,
Mode 15, SFCs 70-79; and Community Client Services, Mode 45, SFCs 20-29.

The following seven Amendments (22 through 28) add First 5 LA Invoice Funded
Program funds to enable Contractors to provide Parent-Child Interaction Therapy
(PCIT) services and/or other compatible Evidence-Based Practices (EBP):

22. Amendment No. 6 (MH121148) with Prototypes, Centers for Innovation in
Health, Mental Health and Social Services for FY 2014-15 increases First 5 LA



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 4

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $27,000. The revised MCA is
$9,492,198.

Amendment No. 12 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases First 5 LA Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $27,000. The revised MCA is $37,525,489.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121164) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley for FY 2014-15 increases First 5 LA Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $27,000. The revised MCA is $1,445,032.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121187) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service for
FY 2014-15 increases First 5 LA Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$27,000. The revised MCA is $37,238,550.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121191) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases First 5 LA Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $27,000. The revised MCA is $33,136,914.

Amendment No. 15 (MH121200) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child & Family
Services for FY 2014-15 increases First 5 LA Invoice Funded Program funds in
the amount of $247,000. The revised MCA is $42,481,874.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121207) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
for FY 2014-15 increases First 5 LA Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $27,000. The revised MCA is $38,357,358.

The following 29 Amendments (29 through 57) increase/decrease MHSA Institute
for Mental Disease (IMD) Step-Down MC/Non-MC Funded Program funds,
increase/decrease MHSA Full Service Partnership (FSP) MC/Non-MC Funded
Program funds, increase/decrease FCCS Funded Program funds and
increase/decrease MC/Non-MC Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Funded
Program funds and increase/decrease Assisted Outpatient Treatment (AOT)
“Laura’s Law” program also known as the “AOT-LA” program:

29.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121118) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $11,333, increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in
the amount of $9,997, and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $32,000; for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $34,000, increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $29,990, and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 5

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Program funds in the amount of $96,000; for FY 2016-17 increases MHSA FSP
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $34,000, increases MHSA FSP
Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $29,990, and increases MHSA
FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $96,000. The revised MCAs
are $12,114,616, $11,722,757, and $11,722,757, respectively.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121118) with Counseling and Reséarch Associates
for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $4,002. The revised MCA is $12,118,618.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121130) with The Community Assistance Program
for Seniors for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $212,255, decreases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $94,909, and increases PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $109,397. The revised MCA is $4,672,828.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121143) with Pacific Asian Counseling Services for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FSP and MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $53,330; for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FSP and
MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $159,990; for FY
2015-16 increases MHSA FSP and MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $159,990. The revised MCAs are $4,310,307, $2,926,395, and
$2,926,395, respectively.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121158) with Star View Behavioral Health, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $11,333, increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $9,997, and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $32,000; for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $34,000, increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $29,990, and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $96,000; for FY 2016-17 increases MHSA FSP
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $34,000, increases MHSA FSP
Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $29,990, and increases MHSA
FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $96,000. The revised MCAs
are $36,124,659, $33,529,855, and $33,529,855, respectively.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121159) with Step Up on Second Street for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $11,333, increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $9,997, and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $32,000; for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 6

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Program funds in the amount of $34,000, increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $29,990, and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $96,000; for FY 2016-17 increases MHSA FSP
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $34,000, increases MHSA FSP
Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $29,990, and increases MHSA
FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $96,000. The revised MCAs
are $6,674,226, $4,198,493, and $4,198,493, respectively.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation for FY 2014-15
increases AOT IMD Step-Down Programs in the amount of $340,667; for
FY 2015-16 increases AOT IMD Step-Down Programs in the amount of
$1,022,000; and for FY 2016-17 increases AOT IMD Step-Down Programs in the
amount $1,022,000. The revised MCAs are $22,481,467, $22,828,087, and
$22,828,087, respectively.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation for FY 2014-15
increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $11,333,
increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $9,997,
and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $32,000;
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $34,000, increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $29,990, and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $96,000; for FY 2016-17 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $34,000, increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $29,990, and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $96,000. The revised MCAs are $22,534,797,
$22,988,077, and $22,988,077, respectively.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121163) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $50,000. The revised MCA is $10,772,119.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121189) with Eggleston Youth Centers, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$19,000. The revised MCA is $1,182,058.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121199) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center for FY 2014-15 decreases MHSA IMD Step-Down Non-MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $160,172 and decreases MHSA IMD Step-Down
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $322,548. The revised MCA is
$24,281,355.



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 7

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121200) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child & Family
Services for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $11,333, increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds
in the amount of $9,997, and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $32,000. The revised MCA is $42,347,703.

Amendment No. 13 (MH121200) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child & Family
Services for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEl MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $56,000. The revised MCA is $42,446,540.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121205) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling &
Education Services (IMCES) for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FSP MC and
MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in a total amount of $53,330. The
revised MCA is $3,855,825.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121213) with Ocean Park Community for FY 2014-15
increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $32,000;
increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $11,333;
and increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$9,997. The revised MCA is $1,269,387.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$105,000. The revised MCA is $25,673,942. '

Amendment No. 6 (MH121115) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $ 74,000. The revised MCA is $13,661,764.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121135) with Korean American Family Services for
FY 2014-15 decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$25,000 and increase MHSA Innovation (INN) Integrated Service Management
(ISM) MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $25,000. There is no change
to the MCA.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121142) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $12,000. The revised MCA is $6,882,536.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121149) with Providence Community Services, LLC,
for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $8,000. The revised MCA is $7,074,554.



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 8

49. Amendment No. 11 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEl MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $81,000. The revised MCA is $37,498,489.

50. Amendment No. 6 (MH121160) with SunBridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $29,000. The revised MCA is $4,941,062.

51. Amendment No. 3 (MH121164) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PE| MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $37,059. The revised MCA is $1,416,999.

52. Amendment No. 6 (MH121165) with The Guidance Center for FY 2014-15
increases MHSA PE| MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $38,000. The
revised MCA is $12,115,329.

53. Amendment No. 9 (MH121195) with Five Acres — The Boys’ & Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEl MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $10,000. The revised MCA is
$17,003,607.

54. Amendment No. 4 (MH121206) with The Whole Child — Mental Health &
Housing Services for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PElI MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $92,000. The revised MCA is $5,695,209.

55. Amendment No. 3 (MH121217) with Para Los Ninos for FY 2014-15 increases
MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $39,000. The revised
MCA is $1,430,496.

56. Amendment No. 5 (MH121224) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PE| MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$19,000. The revised MCA is $3,820,299.

57. Amendment No. 2 (MH121231) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $7,800. The revised MCA is $2,967,700.

The following 20 Amendments (58 through 77) for FY 2014-15 increase/decrease
Specialized Foster Care—Child Welfare Services MC Funded Program funds:



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 9

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center for
FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $137,609. The revised MCA is
$25,563,597.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121123) with El Centro del Pueblo, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $252,000. The revised MCA is
$1,248,240.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121136) with Leroy Haynes Center for Children and
Family Services, Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care-Child
Welfare Services MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $109,200. The
revised MCA is $3,073,180.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121137) with Maryvale for FY 2014-15 increases
Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $109,200. The revised MCA is $2,811,758.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121147) with Phoenix Houses of Los Angeles, Inc.,
for FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $138,600. The revised MCA is
$2,483,517.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121154) with Southern California Health and
Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP) for FY 2014-15 increases Specialized
Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$776,108. The revised MCA is $14,223,352.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121160) with SunBridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center for FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare
Services MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $84,000. The revised
MCA is $4,911,287.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121161) with Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc., for FY
2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $177,597. The revised MCA is $8,313,739.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121176) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., for FY 2014-15 decreases Specialized Foster Care
Multidisciplinary Assessment Team (MAT) in the amount of $250,000, increases
Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC Funded Program funds in



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 10

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

the amount of $150,000, and increases Specialized Foster Care Enhanced
Mental Health Services MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $100,000.
There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121178) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $236,738. The revised MCA is
$5,942,556.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121182) with Child and Family Center for FY 2014-15
increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $157,929. The revised MCA is $9,194,449.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121188) with Drew Child Development Corporation,
Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $126,000. The revised MCA is
$2,194,141.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121192) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc., for FY 2014-15
increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $109,200. The revised MCA is $3,218,307.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121202) with Helpline Youth Counseling, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $176,400. The revised MCA is
$791,262.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121203) with Hillsides for FY 2014-15 increases
Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $975,795. The revised MCA is $18,900,302.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121206) with The Whole Child — Mental Health &
Housing Services for FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care MAT MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $2,484. The revised MCA is
$5,603,209.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121219) with Rosemary Children’s Services for
FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $109,000. The revised MCA is
$2,290,391.



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 11

75.

76.

77.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121221) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care-Child Welfare Services MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $196,980. The revised MCA is
$4,430,616.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121221) with San Gabriel Children’s Center Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $21,420. The revised MCA is $4,452,036.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121223) with Special Services for Groups for
FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $260,536 and increases MHSA FSP
Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $269,520. The revised
MCA is $43,418,593.

The following 52 Amendments (78 through 129) for FY 2014-15 have an
increase/decrease to the MCA due to increase of funds to Medical Coverage
Expansion (MCE) under the Affordable Care Act to expand Contractor’s capacity
to serve consumers who are eligible to receive health services:

78.

79.

80.

81.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121107) with Alcott Center for Mental Health Services
for FY 2014-15 increases County General Fund (CGF) MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $119,685, increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $15,161, increases MHSA Urgent Care Center MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $ 81,295, and increases MHSA PEI MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $41,809. The revised MCA is
$2,852,402.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121110) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associate
for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $62,998 and increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $49,548. The revised MCA is $2,852,402.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121112) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases CGF MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$50,000, increases FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $45,000,
increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $3,500, and
increases MHSA INN Integrated Mobile Health Team (IMHT) MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $17,000. The revised MCA is $1,171,668.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121113) with California Hispanic Commission on
Alcohol and Drug Abuse, Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FSP MC



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 12

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

Funded Program funds in the amount of $94,631 and increases MHSA FCCS
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $37,256. The revised MCA is
$3,696,675.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$5,345. The revised MCA is $25,568,942.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121120) with David & Margaret Home, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,010. The revised MCA is $2,079,359.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121130) with Heritage Clinic and The Community
Assistance Program for Seniors for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FSP MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $212,255, decreases MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $94,909, and increases MHSA PEI MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $109,397. The revised MCA is
$4,672,828.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121131) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases Post-Release Community Supervision-Community
Reintegration Program MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $131,835,
increases CGF MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $115,830; MHSA
FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $69,080, increases MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $159,802, and increases
MHSA Wellness Center MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $35,543.
The revised MCA is $13,543,868.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121131) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 decreases Post-Release Community Supervision—Community
Reintegration Program Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$100,000 and increases Post-Release Community Supervision—-Community
Reintegration Program MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $200,000.
The revised MCA is $13,643,868.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121135) with Korean American Family Services, Inc.,
for FY 2014-15 increases INN ISM MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$20,796 and increases MHSA INN ISM Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $12,076. The revised MCA is $200,233.



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 13

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121142) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $2,527. The revised MCA is $6,870,536.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121148) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health and Social Services for FY 2014-15 increases
Post-Release Community Supervision-Community Reintegration Program MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $171,642, increases MHSA FSP MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $251,259, increases FCCS MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $276,816, and increases MHSA PEI MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $70,982. The revised MCA is $770,699.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases Homeless Services MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $92,953, increases Diversion Program
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $48,689, increases Post-Release
Community Supervision-Community Reintegration Program MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $3,632, increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $466,521, increases MHSA FSP MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $256,230, and increases MHSA FCCS
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $841,316. The revised MCA is
$37,417,489.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121151) with Shields for Families for FY 2014-15
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $7,897.
The revised MCA is $12,956,839.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121157) with St. Joseph Center for FY 2014-15
increases Homeless Service MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$258,909, increases MHSA PElI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$47,676, and increases MHSA Innovation ISM MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $20,624. The revised MCA is $4,791,760.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121160) with SunBridge View Rehabilitation Center
for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $775. The revised MCA is $4,912,062.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121161) with Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$50,000 and increases MHSA Wellness Center MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $280,000. The revised MCA is $8,136,142.



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 14

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121161) with Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases Post-Release Community Supervision-Community
Reintegration Program MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $221,209,
increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $6,863, increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $322,535, and increases MHSA INN ISM MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $315,693. The revised MCA is $9,180,039.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121163) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $107,658 and increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $6,445. The revised MCA is $11,331,222.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121164) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley for FY 2014-15 increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $1,033. The revised MCA is $1,418,032.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121172) with WISE & Healthy Aging for FY 2014-15
increases CGF MC funding in the amount of $27,956, and MHSA FCCS MC
funding in the amount of $9,326. The revised MCA is $446,697.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121175) with Alma Family Services for FY 2014-15
increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $61,940, increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $144,702, increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $49,684, and increases MHSA INN ISM MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $272,329. The revised MCA is $12,798,135.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121176) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases DMH Mental Health CGF MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $29,267 and increases MHSA PEIl MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $115,604. The revised MCA is $9,020,687.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121177) with ASC Treatment Group for FY 2014-15
increases Psychiatric Emergency Services (PES) Relief Plan MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $1,831. The revised MCA is $1,296,663.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121178) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $4,315. The revised MCA is $5,946,871.



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 15

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121179) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc., for FY 2014-15
increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $211,529 and increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $1,863. The revised MCA is $3,328,999.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121181) with Center for lntegfated Family and Health
Services for FY 2014-15 increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $524. The revised MCA is $1,530,819.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121182) with Child and Family Center for FY 2014-15
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $51,411.
The revised MCA is $9,245,860.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121183) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California for FY 2014-15 increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $4,307 and increases MHSA PElI MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $3,802. The revised MCA is
$13,497,652.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121184) with Childrens Hospital Los Angeles for
FY 2014-15 increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $8,105, increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $28,125, and increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $68,929. The revised MCA is $13,682,703.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121187) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service for
FY 2014-15 increases Homeless Service MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $114,092, increases Post-Release Community Supervision-
Community Reintegration Program MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$63,732, increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $1,119,389, increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $777,309, increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $235,413, increases MHSA Wellness Center MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $165,900, increases MHSA PE! MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $154,261, and increases MHSA INN ISM MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $151,823. The revised MCA is
$37,198,550.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121189) with Eggleston Youth Centers, inc., for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$11,465. The revised MCA is $1,163,058.



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 16

110.

111.

112.

113.

114,

115.

116.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121190) with El Centro de Amistad for FY 2014-15
increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $2,808, increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $95,932, and increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $137,369. The revised MCA is $3,729,614.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121191) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases Specialized Foster Care Enhanced Mental Health
Services MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $496, increases DMH
Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$547,576, increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$107,924, increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$891,583, increases MHSA Wellness Center MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $41,334, and increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $3,084. The revised MCA is $33,109,914.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121193) with Exodus Foundation for FY 2014-15
increases Post-Release Community Supervision-Community Reintegration
Program MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $42,257. The revised
MCA is $8,643,937.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121194) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., for FY 2014-15
increases Post-Release Community Supervision-Community Reintegration
Program MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $69,302, increases
Specialized Foster Care Enhanced Mental Health Services MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $182, increases Psychiatric Emergency Services (PES)
Relief Plan MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $371,656, and increases
MHSA INN IMHT MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $116,800. The
revised MCA is $26,675,438.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121197) with Foothill Family Service for FY 2014-15
increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $2,320 and increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $5,301. The revised MCA is $12,672,147.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121198) with For The Child, Inc., for FY 2014-15
increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $4,062. The revised MCA is $2,186,500.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121199) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA Enriched Residential Services MC



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 17

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

Funded Program funds in the amount of $10,447 and increases MHSA
IMD Step-Down MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $37,801. The
revised MCA is $24,329,603.

Amendment No. 12 (MH121200) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and
Family Services for FY 2014-15 increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $452,837. The revised MCA is
$42,390,540.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121201) with HealthView, Inc., dba Harbor View
House for FY 2014-15 increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $1,552. The revised MCA is $1,144,043.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121203) with Hillsides for FY 2014-15 increases DMH
Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$10,433, increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$94,203, and increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$117,514. The revised MCA is $19,122,479.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121207) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
for FY 2014-15 increases Post-Release Community Supervision-Community
Reintegration Program MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $219,376,
decreases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $890,059, increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $317,067, increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $25,714, increases MHSA Weliness Center MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $269,245, and increases MHSA INN ISM MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $58,657. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121207) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
for FY 2014-15 decreases Post-Release Community Supervision-Community
Reintegration Program (Post-Release) Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $50,000, and increases Post-Release Community Supervision-
Community Reintegration Program MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$100,000. The revised MCA is $38,407,358.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121208) with Koreatown Youth and Community
Center, Inc., for FY 2014-15 decreases MHSA INN ISM Non-MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $12,940, decreases MHSA INN ISM invoice
Funded Program funds in the amount of $66,414, and decreases MHSA INN ISM
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $16,630. The revised MCA is
$95,984.



Each Supervisor
August 21, 2015
Page 18

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121208) with Koreatown Youth and Community
Center, Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $6,000. The revised MCA is $852,517.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121209) with LAMP, Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases
MHSA Weliness MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $56,069. The
revised MCA is $2,371,105.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121223) with Special Service for Groups for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA INN Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $13,931 and increases MHSA INN ISM MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $49,182. The revised MCA is $43,875,703.

Amendment No. 12 (MH121223) with Special Service for Groups for
FY 2014-15 increases Homeless Service MC Funded Program funds in the
amount- of $136,930, increases Post-Release Community Supervision-
Community Reintegration Program MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$568,765, increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $459,278, increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF
IMD Step-Down MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $9,399, increases
MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $212,279, increases
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $623,334, and
increases MHSA IMD Step-Down MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$67,802. The revised MCA is $45,953,490.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121224) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home for
FY 2014-15 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$35,000 and increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$693. The revised MCA is $3,801,299.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121231) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., for FY 2014-15 increases MHSA INN ISM MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $167,470. The revised MCA is $3,135,170.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121232) with Vista del Mar Child and Family Services
for FY 2014-15 increases DMH Mental Health Services CGF MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $913. The revised MCA is $ 11,672,689.

MJS:DM:RK:jc



